PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7352743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KORDATA LLC	05/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JYBE TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	951 EAST PLAZA DRIVE
City:	EAGLE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83616

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7873495
Patent Number:	9069375
Patent Number:	10579354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)954-5945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (208)388-4824

Email: patentdocket@hawleytroxell.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP MCKAY Address Line 1: HAWLEY TROXELL Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1617

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83701-1617

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JYBE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP MCKAY
SIGNATURE:	/Philip McKay/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=JYBE_as_filed_assign#page1.tif source=JYBE_as_filed_assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060031 FRAME: 0084 507305821

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned corporate entity (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

Jybe Technology, LLC

a Limited Liability Company of the State of Idaho having the following address:

951 East Plaza Drive Eagle, Idaho 83616

(referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the following inventions identified as follows:

1. Patent No. 10,579,354 Issue Date: 03/03/2020 Application Serial No. 14/642,898 File Date: 03/10/2015

entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RAPID DEPLOYMENT AND EXECUTION OF

CUSTOMIZED FUNCTIONALITY ACROSS MULTIPLE DISTINCT PLATFORMS

for which ASSIGNOR has been granted a patent in the United States of America identified by the following U.S. Patent Number, issue date, U.S. Application Serial Number, filing date, Assignment Recordation Date, and Electronic Patent Assignment System reel and frame number:

Assignment Recordation Date: 03/07/2016 Reel/Frame No.: 038015/0100

2. Patent No. 9,069,375 Issue Date: 06/30/2015 Application Serial No. 13/874,305 File Date: 04/30/2013

entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM-INDEPENDENT APPLICATION

DEVELOPMENT

for which ASSIGNOR has been granted a patent in the United States of America identified by the following U.S. Patent Number, issue date, U.S. Application Serial Number, filing date, Assignment Recordation Date, and Electronic Patent Assignment System reel and frame number:

Assignment Recordation Date: 04/29/2013 Reel/Frame No.: 030321/0596

3. Patent No. 7,873,495 Issue Date 01/18/2011
Application Serial No. 12/380,085 File Date: 02/24/2009
entitled: WELDING QUALITY CONTROL AND MONITORING SYSTEM

for which ASSIGNOR has been granted a patent in the United States of America identified by the following U.S. Patent Number, issue date, U.S. Application Serial Number, filing date, Assignment Recordation Date, and Electronic Patent Assignment System reel and frame number:

Assignment Recordation Date: 10/28/2019 Reel/Frame No.: 050839/0852

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 060031 FRAME: 0085 together with said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign), inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries (collectively referred to herein as 'Patents') that may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said Patents and is to be owned by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Patents may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents that may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the filing and prosecution of all Patents on the INVENTION in the United States and all foreign countries wherein ASSIGNEE desires protection, including without limitation all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to ASSIGNEE;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts that may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid and enforceable Patents to Assignee.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the firm of Hawley Troxell Ennis and Hawley, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the representative of ASSIGNOR on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

KORĐATA LLC

Representative Signature:

Terrance Aarnio, CEO

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 060031 FRAME: 0086